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Leanna Littler-Woolf <lnlittler@utah.gov>

DWQ_401 permit application_US_Magnesium Canal Continuation
Project_USACE_SPK-2008-01773-UO

Pectol, Michael A CIV USARMY CESPK (USA) <Michael.A.Pectol@usace.army.mil> Fri, Sep 2, 2022 at 11:59
AM

To: ANDREA KILBANE <akilbane@utah.gov>, Leanna Littler-Woolf <lnlittler@utah.gov>
Cc: Timothy Gribben <TGribben@usmagnesium.com>, "Gipson, Jason A CIV USARMY CESPK (USA)"
<Jason.A.Gipson@usace.army.mil>, "Cc: Mark Reynolds" <MReynolds@usmagnesium.com>, Ray Bassani
<rbassani@usmagnesium.com>, Tom Tripp <ttripp@usmagnesium.com>, Karen <Karen.Nichols@hdrinc.com>, "William M."
<William.Pope@hdrinc.com>, "Perkins, Michael" <michael.perkins@hdrinc.com>, Ryan Doherty
<Ryan_Doherty@cargill.com>

Hello Tim,

 

I received and reviewed the Section 401 application materials you provided.  Before we can consider the application
complete, numbers 8 and 9 on the attached document need to be included in the application materials.  Once we receive
the revised application including these two statements, I will send notification to UDWQ establishing reasonable period of
time for response.  Thank you,

 

Mike Pectol

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

(801) 295-8380, ext. 8315    Michael.A.Pectol@usace.army.mil

For program information or to submit a customer service survey:  http://www.spk.usace.army.mil/
Missions/Regulatory.aspx
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Leanna Littler-Woolf

MS4 Coordinator

General Permitting Section

P: (801) 536-4397

E: lnlittler@utah.gov 

waterquality.utah.gov
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Emails to and from this email address may be considered public records and thus
subject to Utah GRAMA requirements.

 

 

--

Andrea Kilbane

Environmental Scientist | General Permitting Section

P: (385) 501-9586

waterquality.utah.gov
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